($39,958,422.00), an increase of $2,529,922 over the amount requested in the Original Application. Included within 
the aforementioned request for Tax Increment Financing is the Tax Increment Financing for the proposed Event 
Venue and related improvements is two (2) years of capitalized interest in the amount of Two Million, Nine Hundred 
Thirty One Thousand, One Hundred Fifty Three Dollars ($2,931,153.00). The receipt of such TIF proceeds will 
enhance the returns to an acceptable level as shown herein and illustrated in Exhibit "D." 

XI. EVALUATION CRITERIA: MANDATORY CRITERIA 

I. The proposed Event Venue and related improvements are located within a blighted area as defined